  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2003
December, 2003 − Rev. 6
1 Publication Order Number:
MC10EPT20/D
MC10EPT20, MC100EPT20
3.3V�LVTTL/LVCMOS to
Differential LVPECL
Translator

• Q Output will Default HIGH with Input Open
Device Package Shipping †
ORDERING INFORMATION
MC10EPT20D SO−8 98 Units/Rail
MC10EPT20DR2 SO−8 2500 Tape & Reel
L = Wafer Lot
Y = Year
W = Work Week
H = MC10
K = MC100
A = Assembly Location
MC100EPT20D SO−8 98 Units/Rail
MC100EPT20DR2 SO−8 2500 Tape & Reel
MARKING DIAGRAMS*
ALYW
KPT20
ALYW
HA20
HPT20
MC10EPT20DT TSSOP−8 100 Units/Rail
MC10EPT20DTR2 TSSOP−8 2500 Tape & Reel
MC100EPT20DT TSSOP−8 100 Units/Rail
MC100EPT20DTR2 TSSOP−8 2500 Tape & Reel
ALYW
ALYW
KA20
SO−8